
Account Services 

Miscellaneous Charges

Technical Fees Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial 
Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity

Account Services 

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Contractor

Contractor

Contractor

Contractors Fees Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial 
Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity Consultant Contractor

Contractors Fees Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial 
Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity Consultant Contractor

No.

1

2

Standing Instructions(Internal)

Standing Instructions(External)

Description

Fund Transfers (ACH)

Fund Transfers (RTGS)

3

4
5

6

Dormant/Inoperative accounts for a two-year balance of less than (=/100) OMR (for every 6 months)

Closure of savings accounts less than 1 year

Cheque withdrawal

Additional copy of account statement: 

*period up to 6 months 

*period from 6 months to 1 year

*more than (1 year)

No.

1

2

Certificate for consultant/contractor

Description

No.

1

2

Description Percentage (%) Fee including VATVat %5

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

Percentage (%) Fee including VATVat %5

Structural design of the house if not submitted on the same day. This amount is deducted from the 
deposit amount (50/-) OMR, which the borrower deposits with the bank for the design (borrowing 
building drawings if they are not returned on the same day. This amount is deducted from the 
insurance amount (OMR 50/=) that the borrower deposits with the bank)

Technical fees based on agreement amount

Technical fees based on extra work in the project

3

4
5

6

Contractor exception/Change of contractor/Contractor waiver (same as change of contractor)/
Consultant exception/Change of consultant

Building agreement extension (extension of agreement)

Fees for the transfer to their accounts of each contractor due from the housing projects they 
perform (not engineering fees, its accounting fees)

Penalty (10/= OMR per day but it go to borrowers account)

Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial 
Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity

Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial 
Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity

Free

Fee including VAT Fee in OMR

Free Free Free

Fee including VATVat %5

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

Fee in OMR

Free Free Free

Fee including VATVat %5

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

Fee in OMR

Free

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

3.000

1.000

1.000

3.000

5.000

1.050

1.050

1.050

1.050

1.050

3.150

Free

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

%0.25 of agreement 
amount. 

[minimum (25 OMR), 
maximum (200 OMR)]

%0.25 of agreement 
amount. 

[minimum (25 OMR), 
maximum (50 OMR)]

Min 1.250 
Max 2.500

Min 1.250 
Max 10.000

Min 26.250 
Max 210.000

Min 26.250
Max 52.500

%0.25 of agreement 
amount. 

[minimum (25 OMR), 
maximum (50 OMR)]

Min 1.250 
Max 2.500

Min 26.250
Max 52.500

Percentage (%) Fee including VATVat %5

%0.25 of agreement 
amount. 

[minimum (25 OMR), 
maximum (200 OMR)]

Min 1.250 
Max 10.000

Min 26.250 
Max 210.000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5 Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A150.000 7.500 157.500

N/A N/A N/A

Fee in OMR Fee including VATVat %5

200.000 10.000 210.000

100.000 5.000 105.000

N/A

N/A N/A

Vat %5

Fee including Fee in OMR Vat %5

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.150

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

3.000

1.000

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

3.000

1.000

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

1.050

1.050

1.050

1.050

1.050

3.150

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

Schedule of Charges (Corporate)

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.150

2.000 0.100 2.100

5.000

25.000

50.000

1.000

10.000

0.250

1.250

2.500

0.050

N/A

5.250

26.250

1.050

10.000

52.500

2.000 0.100 2.100

5.000

25.000

50.000

1.000

10.000

0.250

1.250

2.500

0.050

N/A

5.250

26.250

1.050

10.000

52.500

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.050

0.150

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

1.050

1.050

1.050

1.050

1.050

3.150

0.050 

0.150 

0.250

No.

1

Description

Registration of contractor/Re-registration of contractor 

2 Renewal of contractor 

No.

1

Description

Registration/Re-registration/Renewal of consultant 


