

# Schedule of Charges (Corporate)

Account Services			Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity			Consultant			Contractor		
No.	Description	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	
1	Standing Instructions(Internal)	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	
	Standing Instructions(External)	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	
2	Fund Transfers (ACH)	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	
	Fund Transfers (RTGS)	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	
3	Dormant/Inoperative accounts for a two-year balance of less than (=/100) OMR (for every 6 months)	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	
4	Closure of savings accounts less than 1 year	3.000	0.150	3.150	3.000	0.150	3.150	3.000	0.150	3.150	
5	Cheque withdrawal	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	
6	Additional copy of account statement:										
	*period up to 6 months	1.000	0.050	0.050	0.050	0.050	0.050	0.050	0.050	0.050	
	*period from 6 months to 1 year	3.000	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	
	*more than (1 year)	5.000	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
Miscellaneous Charges			Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity			Consultant			Contractor		
No.	Description	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	
1	Certificate for consultant/contractor	N/A	N/A	N/A	2.000	0.100	2.100	2.000	0.100	2.100	
2	Structural design of the house if not submitted on the same day. This amount is deducted from the deposit amount (50/-) OMR, which the borrower deposits with the bank for the design (borrowing building drawings if they are not returned on the same day. This amount is deducted from the insurance amount (OMR 50/=) that the borrower deposits with the bank)	N/A	N/A	N/A	5.000	0.250	5.250	5.000	0.250	5.250	
3	Contractor exception/Change of contractor/Contractor waiver (same as change of contractor)/ Consultant exception/Change of consultant	N/A	N/A	N/A	25.000	1.250	26.250	25.000	1.250	26.250	
4	Building agreement extension (extension of agreement)	N/A	N/A	N/A	50.000	2.500	52.500	50.000	2.500	52.500	
5	Fees for the transfer to their accounts of each contractor due from the housing projects they perform (not engineering fees, its accounting fees)	N/A	N/A	N/A	1.000	0.050	1.050	1.000	0.050	1.050	
6	Penalty (10/= OMR per day but it go to borrowers account)	N/A	N/A	N/A	10.000	N/A	10.000	10.000	N/A	10.000	
Technical Fees			Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity			Consultant			Contractor		
No.	Description	Percentage (%)	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Percentage (%)	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Percentage (%)	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	
1	Technical fees based on agreement amount	N/A	N/A	N/A	%0.25 of agreement amount. [minimum (25 OMR), maximum (200 OMR)]	Min 1.250 Max 10.000	Min 26.250 Max 210.000	%0.25 of agreement amount. [minimum (25 OMR), maximum (200 OMR)]	Min 1.250 Max 10.000	Min 26.250 Max 210.000	
2	Technical fees based on extra work in the project	N/A	N/A	N/A	%0.25 of agreement amount. [minimum (25 OMR), maximum (50 OMR)]	Min 1.250 Max 2.500	Min 26.250 Max 52.500	%0.25 of agreement amount. [minimum (25 OMR), maximum (50 OMR)]	Min 1.250 Max 2.500	Min 26.250 Max 52.500	
Contractors Fees			Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity			Consultant			Contractor		
No.	Description	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	
1	Registration of contractor/Re-registration of contractor	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	200.000	10.000	210.000	
2	Renewal of contractor	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	100.000	5.000	105.000	
Contractors Fees			Corporate Entity, Vendor, Developer, Financial Institution, Insurance Entity, and Government Entity			Consultant			Contractor		
No.	Description	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	Fee in OMR	Vat %5	Fee including VAT	
1	Registration/Re-registration/Renewal of consultant	N/A	N/A	N/A	150.000	7.500	157.500	N/A	N/A	N/A	